ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION — OF-42U-ES EMAINFRAME!

www.mainframemfg.com

INSTALLATION

B Install the RIGHT parts and castors.

Q@Q@QQ@@@Q@Q@QQ@@E

MAINFRAME 4-POST OPEN FRAME RACK SERIES
_____OF-42U-ES |

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTION

V1.3

£ MAINFRAME!

www.mainframemfg.com



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION — OF-42U-ES = MAINFRAME: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION — OF-42U-ES = MAINFRAME:

www.mainframemfg.com www.mainframemfg.com
ITEM LIST INSTALLATION
Check the quantities of the items before assembly. Install the beams.
Mounting Depth Index Numbers
22in. O0and 0
23in. Oand1
24in. Tand1
Ol , @ sin |12
| o ooooopoag-:«::v o0+ :s.:.-.[h00000000 o] 26,'"' 2and?2
T * 27in. 2and 3
" - " Top Beam X 2 | 28in. 3and 3
1 OH et el " T
: Rack Components 30in. 2and 4
’ - 1 LEFT Vertical Rail 2 @ @ @ 3tin. dand5
& - 2 | RIGHT Vertical Rail | 2 — — 32in. 5and 5
. . 3 Base Bracket 2 ouDDDDDDu;EJgHs.“ oo z:tss:;E}DDDDDDDDO 33in. 5and 5
) q" - 00000000! 100000000 N
. it 4 | Bottom Corner Section | 4 88 88 34in. 6and6
9 ¥ 5 Bottom Center Section 2 :: !n' S anj;
o - - in. an
. . 6 | Top Left Corner Section | 2 Note: By adjusting the beams to match the corresponding numbers a7in. Zand 8
’ 3 7 | Top Right Corner Section | 2 marked on them, you can set the depth anywhere from 22 to 40 -
: @ D : inches, in 1-inch increments. 38in. 8and 8
o 9 8 Top Center Section 2 Please note, the actual product does not have the number 9 marked 39in. 8and 9
| o 9 Top Bracket 2 on it 40in. 9and9
; @ Rack Assembly Hardware
al " 10 M8 Bolt 36
: - n M8 Wash 36
: - iy Install the LEFT parts.
3 i Rack Assembly Tool @
; ’ M8
s % n (13mm) rench -
I 9 Equipment Mounting Hardware
5 13 M6 Cage Nut 40
Fye
Jo 14 PVC Cup Washer 40
sl 15 | M6-12 Phillips-Head Screw | 40
Cable Management Hardware
16 | Cable Management HOOK | 24

17 | HOOK Mounting Screw | 24

Castor Assembly Hardware
2

18 Castor

19 Castor w/ Brake

20 M6-12 Screw 16
21 M6 Flange Nut 16




